INNOVATION  and  EX C ELL E N C E
® ®
Single Output
UCP Models
UL/EN Approved, "Half-Brick"
40-75 Watt, DC/DC Converters
Features The high effi ciency, low noise and long-term reliability that defi nes DATEL
DC/DC Converters now comes to you in the standard "half-brick" confi guration (2.3"

PINS 5, 9 0.080 ±0.002 (2.032 ±0.051)
INSULATED BASE
Case C12
Optional Heat Sinks
DATEL offers two heat sinks (part
number HS-CP and HS-CPLP2) for
the UCP models. For mechanical
specifi cations, see page 7.
➀ Typical at TA = +25°C under nominal line voltage and full-load conditions unless otherwise noted.
➁ Ripple/Noise (R/N) measured over a 20MHz bandwidth. All models are specifi ed with external
     33µF, low-ESR, input capacitors and 10µF tantalum in parallel with 1µF ceramic output capacitors.
Performance Specifi cations and Ordering Guide ➀
                                                                                                                                                                                                                           Package
                                    VOUT IOUT        POUT              R/N (mVp-p) ➁          Regulation (Max.)        VIN Nom.        Range            IIN ➃                 Effi ciency                 (Case,
Model                         (Volts) (Amps)       (W)          Typ.      Max.           Line   Load ➂         (Volts)          (Volts)          (mA/A)          Min.         Typ.          Pinout)
UCP-3.3/12-D12               3.3 12             40              75        150            ±0.5%      ±1.0%              12               10-18           200/4.2            81%        83%         C12, P17
UCP-3.3/15-D24               3.3 15             50              75        150            ±0.5%      ±1.0%              24               18-36            75/2.6             81%        83%         C12, P17
UCP-3.3/15-D48               3.3 15             50              75        150            ±0.5%      ±1.0%              48               36-75             75/1.3             81%        83%         C12, P17
UCP-5/10-D12                   5 10             50              75        120            ±0.5%      ±1.0%              12               10-18           200/5.2            82%        84%         C12, P17
UCP-5/12-D24                   5 12             60              75        120            ±0.5%      ±1.0%              24               18-36              75/3               85%        87%         C12, P17
UCP-5/12-D48                   5 12             60              75        120            ±0.5%      ±1.0%              48               36-75             75/1.5             84%        86%         C12, P17
UCP-5/15-D48                   5 15             75              75        120            ±0.5%      ±1.0%              48               36-75           100/1.9          84.5%        86%         C12, P17
UCP-12/4.2-D12               12 4.2             50              75        120            ±0.5%      ±1.0%              12               10-18             100/5              85%        87%         C12, P17
UCP-12/5-D24                  12 5              60              75        120            ±0.5%      ±1.0%              24               18-36              50/3               84%        86%         C12, P17
UCP-12/5-D48                  12 5              60              75        120            ±0.5%      ±1.0%              48               36-75             50/1.5             86%        88%         C12, P17
UCP-15/3.3-D12               15 3.3             50             100       150            ±0.5%      ±1.0%              12               10-18           100/4.9            85%        87%         C12, P17
UCP-15/4-D24                  15 4              60             100       150            ±0.5%      ±1.0%              24               18-36            50/2.9             86%        88%         C12, P17
UCP-15/4-D48                  15 4              60             100       150            ±0.5%      ±1.0%              48               36-75             50/1.5             86%        88%         C12, P17
Output Input
LX
➂ 10% to 100% load step.
➃ Nominal line voltage, no-load/full-load conditions.